

'The Council and Staff of the Shire of Boddington, in partnership with the community, are committed to operating effectively and efficiently to provide quality lifestyle opportunities that encourage population growth and development'

### **AGENDA**

# FOR THE ANNUAL ELECTORS MEETING

TO BE HELD AT

6:30pm

Thursday 23 June 2022

Shire of Boddington Council Chambers 39 Bannister Road, Boddington

#### **DISCLAIMER**

No responsibility whatsoever is implied or accepted by the Shire of Boddington for any act, Omission or statement or intimation occurring during Council/Committee meetings or during formal/informal conversations with staff. The Shire of Boddington disclaims any liability for any loss whatsoever and howsoever caused arising out of reliance by any person or legal entity on any such act, omission or statement or intimation occurring during Council /Committee meetings or discussions. Any person or legal entity who acts or fails to act in reliance upon any statement does so at that person's or legal entity's own risk.

In particular and without derogating in any way from the broad disclaimer above, in any discussion regarding any planning application or application for a licence, any statement or limitation of approval made by a member or officer of the Shire of Boddington during the course of any meeting is not intended to be and is not taken as notice or approval from the Shire of Boddington. The Shire of Boddington warns that anyone who has an application lodged with the Shire of Boddington must obtain and only should rely on <a href="WRITTEN CONFIRMATION">WRITTEN CONFIRMATION</a> of the outcome of the application, and any conditions attaching to the decision made by the Shire of Boddington in respect of the application

## Agenda

1.	DECLARATION OF OPENING:
	ATTENDANCE/APOLOGIES/LEAVE OF ABSENCE:
3.	ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2020- 30 JUNE 2021
4.	GENERAL BUSINESS
5.	CLOSURE OF MEETING

#### 1. DECLARATION OF OPENING:

The President to declare the meeting open:

The Shire of Boddington acknowledges the Noongar people as Traditional Custodians and their continuing connection to the land, waters and community. We pay our respects to all members of the Aboriginal communities and their cultures; and to Elders both past, present and emerging.

#### 2. ATTENDANCE/APOLOGIES/LEAVE OF ABSENCE:

Attendance

Apologies
Greg and Maxine Marston

#### 3. ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2020- 30 JUNE 2021

The Shire of Boddington Annual Report for the 2020/21 financial year is available on the Shire of Boddington website <a href="https://www.boddington.wa.gov.au/documents/12425/annual-report-2020-2021">https://www.boddington.wa.gov.au/documents/12425/annual-report-2020-2021</a>.

#### Recommendation:

That the Annual Report, inclusive of the Shire President's Report, Annual Financial Report and Auditors Report of the Shire of Boddington for the year ending 30 June 2021, be received.

#### 4. **GENERAL BUSINESS**

The Shire President to call for any questions from Electors concerning matters under the jurisdiction of the Shire of Boddington.

#### 5. **CLOSURE OF MEETING**